RESOLUTION ADOPTING MANITOWOC COUNTY CODE CHAPTER 27 FOR THE TOWN OF COOPERSTOWN

RESOLUTION 2007-4

WHEREAS, the Manitowoc County Board of Supervisors adopted Manitowoc County Code Chapter 27, Agricultural Shoreland Management Ordinance, effective on January 16, 2007, the purpose of this resolution is to provide for the uniform regulation of local land and water resource management practices protecting the surface and groundwater under Manitowoc County Code Chapter 27 in those towns that elect to approve and adopt the ordinance; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board of the Town of Cooperstown has reviewed the ordinance and finds that it is in the best interest of the town to approve and adopt the ordinance;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Board of the Town of Cooperstown that it hereby approves and adopts Manitowoc County Code Chapter 27, Agricultural Shoreland Management Ordinance, effective immediately; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this resolution shall be attached to a copy of Manitowoc County Code Chapter 27, Agricultural Shoreland Management Ordinance, and that the Town Clerk shall promptly file the certified copy of the resolution and attached ordinance with the County Clerk.

Adopted this day of _ Cooperstown.	, 2007 by the Town Board of the Town of
Chairman:	Supervisor:
Date	Date
Supervisor:	Supervisor:
Date	Date
Supervisor:	Attested by Town Clerk
Date	
	Clerk